

17 LAC 79/23 CHARAN SINGH S/O SH. TULSI Vs. UNION  
OF INDIA

24.11.2025

Present: Counsel for the petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/DDA.  
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of R-2/DDA.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC filed for impleading the LRs of Rati Bhan. It is supported with the death certificate and SMC whereby the same is allowed.

Joint statement of Smt. Kamla Devi petitioner No. 3, Smt. Sudesh @ Sudesh Rani petitioner No. 7 , Smt. Rajesh petitioner No. 8, Smt. Poonam petitioner No. 9 qua the relinquishment deed recorded.

PE led and closed.

To come up for RE on **04.12.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 24.11.2025