

44 LAC 79/23

CHARAN SINGH S/O SH. TULSI Vs. UNION OF INDIA

04.12.2025.

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.

UOI has led the evidence and has exhibited the award. The beneficiary department has adopted the evidence led on behalf of the UOI. Accordingly, RE stands closed.

At this stage, counsel for the petitioner states that petitioner Rajbala has expired and he will move an appropriate application for impleading the LRs of Rajbala. That be filed alongwith SMC and death certificate on or before the NDOH.

To come up for further proceedings on **28.01.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/04.12.2025